

Mongla Port Authority

Office of the Deputy-Chief Engineer (M&E) Mongla, Bagerhat-9351, Bangladesh Telephone: 04662-75348 FAX: 04662-75224 Email: xenelectrical@mpa.gov.bd Website: www.mpa.gov.bd

e-Tender Notice

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of

Sl. No.	Tender ID	Name of Work & Tender Reference No	Tender Publication Date & Time in e-GP	Last Date & Time of Submission
1.	129078	Renovation works of 33 KV Controlling & Metering System of MPA at PDB Sub-Station at P.P. Site Mongla 18.14.0158.412.00.039.17	14-Nov-2017 19:00:00	11-Dec-2017 12:00:00
2.	127309	SupplyInstallationTesting&CommissioningundertheRenovationWorks of 500 KVA11/0.415 KVSub-Station at Khalishpur Khulna of MonglaPort Authority18.14.0158.412.00.030.17	14-Nov-2017 19:00:00	12-Dec-2017 12:00:00
3.	131254	Supply Installation Testing & Commissioning under the renovation Works of 500 KVA 11/0.415 KV Sub- Station No-4 of Mongla Port Authority at P.P. Site Mongla 18.14.0158.412.00.048.17	14-Nov-2017 19:00:00	13-Dec-2017 12:00:00

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted.

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank branches.

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).

Engr. Md. Mahbubur Rahman Mina Deputy-Chief Engineer (M&E), Add. Charge